
FRANCE MEETING SUNDAY, 24 AUG 2025

R1 24 Aug 2025 | Deauville | SUMBE PRIX KERGORLAY STAKES (GROUP 2)
Distance: 3000m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR164,600
7:58 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 684341
	 2	 311424
	 3	 523323
	 4	 371413
	 5	 512253

GOYA SENORA (FR)
COLUMBUS (GER)
SEVENNA’S KNIGHT (IRE)
PRESAGE NOCTURNE (IRE)
DOUBLE MAJOR (IRE)

59
59
59
59
59

5
2
3
4
1

C LECOEUVRE
A MADAMET
A POUCHIN
S PASQUIER
M GUYON

Y BARBEROT
C FERLAND
A FABRE
A BOTTI
C FERLAND

9
4
5
5
5

G
H
H
H
G

FR
GER
IRE
IRE
IRE

111
--
114
--
--

	60-�11�-6-8
	10-�3�-1-3
	21-�5�-4-4
	15-�5�-5-2
	19-�7�-6-3

$359,293
$117,205
$522,998
$286,542
$763,992

	14-�3�-2-1
	4-�2�-1-0
	7-�3�-2-0
	8-�2�-2-2
	8-�4�-1-2

1 2 3 4 5

1 GOYA SENORA (FR) Trainer: Y Barberot Barrier: 5 Total: 60-11-6-8 Prize Money: $359,293
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 59 Good: 33-5-4-3 Track: 21-7-3-0

9yo bay f. fr g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-3-2-1
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Nina senora (FR) J+H: 18-3-3-1 Turf: 50-9-4-7 Soft/Heavy: 26-6-2-5 Last Win: 31/07/25 (24 days)
Owner: A Jathiere/ec Haras Des Senora

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 07Feb25	 MYD	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 79	 [	 4]	 B M Coen	 62	 $--	 Royal Power	 2:29.92		  ........ 7¾........................ EUR 47,348
4 of 6	 21Feb25	 MYD	 turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 79	 [	 2]	 C Lecoeuvre	 59	 $--	 Dubai Future	 2:57.55		  ........ 8¼.......................EUR 110,478
3 of 7	 09Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 5]	 C Lecoeuvre	 56.5	 $17	 Candelari	 2:53.40		  ........... 2........................ EUR 19,000
4 of 9	 13Jun25	 STC	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 81	 [	 6]	 C Lecoeuvre	 57.5	 $21	 The Good Man	 3:21.88		  ........ 1¾........................ EUR 32,760
1 of 9	 31Jul25	 DEP	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 75	 [	 6]	 C Lecoeuvre	 57.5	 $*3.5	Coetzee	 3:33.20		  ......... hd........................ EUR 12,350

2 COLUMBUS (GER) Trainer: C Ferland Barrier: 2 Total: 10-3-1-3 Prize Money: $117,205
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 59 Good: 6-3-1-0 Track: 2-2-0-0

4yo bay f. ger h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-2-1-0
Sire: Oasis Dream (UK) Dam: Cribbs causeway (IRE) J+H: 6-2-1-1 Turf: 9-2-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-3 Last Win: 01/09/24 (357 days)
Owner: Gregor L Baum /e Elag/e Nininoe

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 03Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 87	 [	 8]	 A Madamet	 57	 $6.5	 Kalet	 3:14.32		  ........ 1¾........................ EUR 28,935
1 of 5	 01Sep24	 LON	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 79	 [	 1]	 A Madamet	 57.5	 $5	 Chartwell	 3:21.68		  .......... ½........................ EUR 42,087
4 of 8	 05Oct24	 LON	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 98	 [	 6]	 A Madamet	 58	 $--	 Illinois	 3:16.80		  ........ 6¼............ one pace final furlong
2 of 9	 13Jun25	 STC	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 85	 [	 9]	 A Madamet	 57.5	 $5	 The Good Man	 3:21.88		  ......... hd........................ EUR 32,760
4 of 6	 13Jul25	 LON	 turf	 2800	  G 	 G2	 93	 [	 7]	 A Madamet	 57.5	 $9.5	 Sibayan	 2:55.10		  ........ 1¾........................ EUR 74,970

3 SEVENNA’S KNIGHT (IRE) Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 3 Total: 21-5-4-4 Prize Money: $522,998
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 59 Good: 9-1-0-1 Track: 3-1-0-2

5yo bay ire h Fav: 6-1-2-2 58+kg: 4-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-3-2-0
Sire: Camelot (UK) Dam: Sevenna (FR) J+H: 5-0-1-3 Turf: 19-5-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 12-4-4-3 Last Win: 08/09/24 (350 days)
Owner: Oti Management Pty Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 27Oct24	 STC	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 111	 [	 4]	 M Barzalona	 59	 $*3	 Double Major	 3:33.16		  ........ 1¼.......................EUR 210,424
3 of 5	 16Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 91	 [	 5]	 A Pouchin	 58	 $3.5	 Map Of Stars	 2:12.39		  ........ 1½........................ EUR 40,000
3 of 6	 04May25	 LON	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 82	 [	 6]	 A Pouchin	 57	 $*3	 Arrow Eagle	 2:34.97		  ........ 1¾........................ EUR 40,000
2 of 9	 25May25	 LON	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 92	 [	 4]	 A Pouchin	 57	 $*4.3	Candelari	 3:19.09		  ........ 3½.......................EUR 228,560
3 of 5	 09Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 104	 [	 4]	 A Pouchin	 59.5	 $--	 Marquisat	 2:41.46		  ........Lnk........................ EUR 46,116

4 PRESAGE NOCTURNE (IRE) Trainer: A Botti Barrier: 4 Total: 15-5-5-2 Prize Money: $286,542
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 59 Good: 3-1-2-0 Track: 2-2-0-0

5yo grey ire h Fav: 3-1-2-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 8-2-2-2
Sire: Wootton Bassett (UK) Dam: Kyurem (IRE) J+H: 3-2-0-1 Turf: 14-4-5-2 Soft/Heavy: 11-4-3-2 Last Win: 27/04/25 (119 days)
Owner: P Zambelli/mme R Khaddam

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 27Oct24	 STC	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 27	 [	 5]	 C Soumillon	 59	 $17	 Double Major	 3:33.16		  ...... 42¼.......................EUR 210,424
1 of 11	 19Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 79	 [	 9]	 S Pasquier	 58	 $4.5	 Goya Senora	 2:40.46		  ......... hd........................ EUR 27,357
4 of 11	 22Feb25	 RIY	 turf	 3000	  F 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 C Soumillon	 59	 $41	 Byzantine Dream	 3:06.63		  ........... 5.................... EUR 1,384,482
1 of 7	 27Apr25	 LON	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 89	 [	 4]	 S Pasquier	 57.5	 $9	 Internaute	 3:18.95		  ....... Lhd........................ EUR 40,000
3 of 9	 25May25	 LON	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 92	 [	 3]	 S Pasquier	 57	 $9	 Candelari	 3:19.09		  ........ 3½.......................EUR 228,560
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FRANCE MEETING SUNDAY, 24 AUG 2025

5 DOUBLE MAJOR (IRE) Trainer: C Ferland Barrier: 1 Total: 19-7-6-3 Prize Money: $763,992
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 59 Good: 9-4-4-1 Track: 3-1-2-0

5yo bay ire g Fav: 3-2-0-1 58+kg: 4-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-4-1-2
Sire: Daiwa Major (JPN) Dam: Dancequest (IRE) J+H: 17-5-6-3 Turf: 17-7-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 10-3-2-2 Last Win: 27/10/24 (301 days)
Owner: Wertheimer & Frere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 27Oct24	 STC	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 114	 [	 2]	 M Guyon	 59	 $13	 Sevenna’s Knight	 3:33.16		  ........ 1¼.......................EUR 210,424
2 of 7	 09Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 66	 [	 1]	 M Guyon	 59.5	 $2.3	 Candelari	 2:53.40		  ........ 1¼........................ EUR 19,000
2 of 10	 05Apr25	 MYD	 turf	 3200	  G 	 HCP	 99	 [	 8]	 M Guyon	 58.5	 $--	 Dubai Future	 3:21.50		  ........... 2.......................EUR 152,565
5 of 9	 25May25	 LON	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 82	 [	 6]	 M Guyon	 57	 $5.5	 Candelari	 3:19.09		  ........ 8¼.......................EUR 228,560
3 of 6	 13Jul25	 LON	 turf	 2800	  G 	 G2	 94	 [	 5]	 M Guyon	 57.5	 $3.8	 Sibayan	 2:55.10		  ........ 1¼........................ EUR 74,970
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FRANCE MEETING SUNDAY, 24 AUG 2025

R2 24 Aug 2025 | Deauville | SUMBE PRIX DU CALVADOS STAKES (GROUP 2)
Distance: 1400m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR119,000
8:33 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 11
	 2	 4177
	 3	 2141
	 4	 211
	 5	 132
	 6	 1
	 7	 152

TRUE TEST
NANDITA (IRE)
FITZELLA
MY HIGHNESS (IRE)
POLLY SHELBY (FR)
ARKANSAS (FR)
CERAMIC (IRE)

56
56
56
56
56
56
56

5
2
7
4
6
3
1

M GHIANI
W BUICK
O MURPHY
C DEMURO
M BARZALONA
C SOUMILLON
M GUYON

W KNIGHT
J & T GOSDEN
H PALMER
A FABRE
F GRAFFARD
M BARATTI
CHR HEAD

2
2
2
2
2
2
2

F
F
F
F
F
F
F

UK
IRE
UK
IRE
FR
FR
IRE

84
88
102
--
--
--
--

	 2-�2�-0-0
	 4-�1�-0-0
	 4-�2�-1-0
	 3-�2�-1-0
	 3-�1�-1-1
	 1-�1�-0-0
	 3-�1�-1-0

$8,826
$4,751
$57,914
$29,959
$21,388
$14,266
$17,280

	2-�2�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	3-�1�-1-1
	1-�1�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 TRUE TEST Trainer: W Knight Barrier: 5 Total: 2-2-0-0 Prize Money: $8,826
Jockey: M Ghiani WT: 56 Good: 2-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-2-0-0
Sire: Time Test (UK) Dam: True to herself (IRE) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 2-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 18/07/25 (37 days)
Owner: A Al Mansoori

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 8	 21Jun25	 LIN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 77	 [	 6]	 E Greatrex	 58	 $15	 Aeih	 1:23.75		  ........ 1½.........................kept on well
1 of 6	 18Jul25	 NMJ	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 86	 [	 2]	 M Ghiani	 60	 $4	 Celestra	 1:26.44		  ....... Lhd.....................led final strides

2 NANDITA (IRE) Trainer: J & T Gosden Barrier: 2 Total: 4-1-0-0 Prize Money: $4,751
Jockey: W Buick WT: 56 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Blue Point (IRE) Dam: Roseau city (UK) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 28/05/25 (88 days)
Owner: Lady Bamford

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 8	 14May25	 YAR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	 6]	 R Havlin	 58	 $3.8	 Gold Digger	 1:10.35		  ........... 6......................no impression
1 of 7	 28May25	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 70	 [	 1]	 O Murphy	 58	 $*1.4	Mood Queen	 1:13.80		  ........... 2.......................... ran on well
7 of 17	 20Jun25	 ASC	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G3	 85	 [	 2]	 W Buick	 58	 $34	 Venetian Sun	 1:12.87		  ........ 5½.....................never on terms
7 of 8	 24Jul25	 SAN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 75	 [	 6]	 W Buick	 58	 $5.5	 Hope Queen	 1:30.44		  ........ 7¾......................no impression

3 FITZELLA Trainer: H Palmer Barrier: 7 Total: 4-2-1-0 Prize Money: $57,914
Jockey: O Murphy WT: 56 Good: 4-2-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk f Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 4-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Too Darn Hot (UK) Dam: Shamandar (FR) J+H: 3-2-0-0 Turf: 4-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 26/07/25 (29 days)
Owner: D R Passant/hefin Willia

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 7	 10May25	 ASC	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 74	 [	 7]	 D Probert	 57	 $34	 Military Code	 0:59.26		  ..........nk............................. just held
1 of 6	 23May25	 HDO	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 81	 [	 5]	 O Murphy	 58	 $2.3	 Tahalel	 1:13.06		  ........ 3½.......................unchallenged
4 of 17	 20Jun25	 ASC	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G3	 94	 [	13]	 O Murphy	 58	 $5	 Venetian Sun	 1:12.87		  ........... 3.............not pace to challenge
1 of 10	 26Jul25	 ASC	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G3	 102	 [	 5]	 O Murphy	 58	 $*3.3	Staya	 1:13.98		  ........... 1.........................kept on well

4 MY HIGHNESS (IRE) Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 4 Total: 3-2-1-0 Prize Money: $29,959
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 56 Good: 2-1-1-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

2yo bay ire f Fav: 2-2-0-0 56-58kg: 3-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Ghaiyyath (IRE) Dam: Majestic queen (IRE) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 3-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 05/08/25 (19 days)
Owner: Godolphin SNC

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 9	 19May25	 STC	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 14	 [	 8]	 A Pouchin	 58	 $3	 Green Spirit	 1:15.87		  ......... hd........................ EUR 15,000
1 of 9	 10Jun25	 STC	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 31	 [	 6]	 A Pouchin	 58	 $*1.3	Rhiyanna	 1:28.92		  ......... hd........................ EUR 15,000
1 of 7	 05Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	 3]	 C Demuro	 57	 $*1.4	Ceramic	 1:31.11		  ........ 1¾........................ EUR 15,550
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FRANCE MEETING SUNDAY, 24 AUG 2025

5 POLLY SHELBY (FR) Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 6 Total: 3-1-1-1 Prize Money: $21,388
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 56 Good: 2-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-1
Sire: Space Blues (IRE) Dam: Grace shelby (FR) J+H: 2-0-1-1 Turf: 3-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 02/06/25 (83 days)
Owner: Salabi Racing/ec Frenchy Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 10	 02Jun25	 CHO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 13	 [	 8]	 L Carboni	 56.5	 $*2.6	Free Movement	 1:23.87		  ........... 2........................ EUR 11,500
3 of 6	 29Jun25	 STC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 18	 [	 1]	 M Barzalona	 55.5	 $6.5	 Green Spirit	 1:27.15		  ........ 2¾........................ EUR 21,420
2 of 9	 16Jul25	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 57	 [	10]	 M Barzalona	 57	 $5.5	 Clea Chope	 1:25.96		  ........ 1¼........................ EUR 34,587

6 ARKANSAS (FR) Trainer: M Baratti Barrier: 3 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: $14,266
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Sottsass Dam: Sketches of spain (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 20/07/25 (35 days)
Owner: Scuderia Scolari

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 8	 20Jul25	 CHA	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 13	 [	 6]	 C Demuro	 58	 $--	 Whaka	 1:32.37		  ........... 3........................ EUR 17,262

7 CERAMIC (IRE) Trainer: Chr Head Barrier: 1 Total: 3-1-1-0 Prize Money: $17,280
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 56 Good: 2-1-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

2yo chestnut ire f Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: Terrakova (IRE) J+H: 3-1-1-0 Turf: 3-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 21/06/25 (64 days)
Owner: Wertheimer & Frere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 13	 21Jun25	 COM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 16	 [	12]	 M Guyon	 58.5	 $3.8	 Waramini	 1:26.76		  ........ 1¼........................ EUR 15,000
5 of 9	 16Jul25	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 50	 [	 1]	 M Guyon	 57	 $*1.8	Clea Chope	 1:25.96		  ........ 3¾........................ EUR 34,587
2 of 7	 05Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	 5]	 M Guyon	 57	 $4.5	 My Highness	 1:31.11		  ........ 1¾........................ EUR 15,550
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FRANCE MEETING SUNDAY, 24 AUG 2025

R3 24 Aug 2025 | Deauville | SUMBE GRAND HANDICAP
Distance: 1900m 	

AWTPrizemoney: EUR72,000
9:15 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 133514
	 2	 691466
	 3	 835640
	 4	 203848
	 5	 951830
	 6	 13465
	 7	 317371
	 8	 433091
	 9	 003883
	10	 129014
	11	 065637
	12	 146204
	13	 806200

PLEASEMAN (FR)
ZEN SPIRIT (IRE)
STERN MARKKA (FR)
WATCH HIM (FR)
PRIDE OF AMERICA (FR)
SAVANNENSTERN (GER)
CLEOD’OR (FR)
MY FANCY (FR)
STANGHELI (FR)
COLGAN SENORA (FR)
DARI RIVER (FR)
TRUE TEDESCO (GER)
HAVOC (FR)

61.5
59.5
59.5
59
56.5
56
55
54.5
53.5
53.5
53
52.5
52

11
8
13
2
5
4
9
7
3
12
6
10
1

A LEMAITRE
A MADAMET
C LECOEUVRE
M BARZALONA
C LEE
C DEMURO
A CRASTUS
M GUYON
A POUCHIN
D PROVOST
H JOURNIAC
M VELON
EDDY HARDOUIN

MME C WHITFIELD
MME V HEAD
M FIGGE
J REYNIER
A MURPHY
MRS J SOUDAN
A SANGLARD
P&J BRANDT
A FABRE
Y BARBEROT
Y BARBEROT
A SUBORICS
F X WEISSMEIER

5
4
4
7
8
4
8
6
4
4
4
6
7

G
H
H
H
G
H
G
G
G
G
M
G
H

FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
GER
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
GER
FR

--
--
94
--
102
--
80
--
--
--
--
--
94

	16-�4�-1-3
	 8-�1�-0-0
	13-�2�-1-1
	35-�4�-5-4
	27-�8�-4-2
	 5-�1�-0-1
	71-�10�-5-13
	20-�3�-2-5
	19-�1�-1-4
	 6-�2�-1-0
	16-�1�-4-1
	34-�2�-4-3
	64-�8�-9-8

$73,621
$27,391
$27,073
$170,125
$228,701
$23,943
$202,522
$102,937
$85,033
$17,756
$44,525
$77,736
$167,629

	2-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	5-�0�-1-1
	13-�0�-4-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	25-�6�-1-3
	9-�1�-1-3
	7-�0�-0-2
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	13-�2�-2-1
	9-�1�-2-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 PLEASEMAN (FR) Trainer: Mme C Whitfield Barrier: 11 Total: 16-4-1-3 Prize Money: $73,621
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 61.5 Good: 8-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay f. fr g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Al Wukair (IRE) Dam: Please me (FR) J+H: 3-1-0-2 Turf: 13-4-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 8-3-0-2 Last Win: 28/05/25 (88 days)
Owner: Stall Hayley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 08Nov24	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 92	 [	 7]	 A Lemaitre	 58.5	 $6.5	 Daring Prince	 2:39.40		  ........... 1........................ EUR 27,357
3 of 6	 11Apr25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	 3]	 A Lemaitre	 56	 $5.5	 Zen Spirit	 2:16.44		  ........ 3¼........................ EUR 19,000
5 of 6	 04May25	 LON	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 72	 [	 3]	 T Piccone	 57	 $41	 Arrow Eagle	 2:34.97		  ........ 5¾........................ EUR 40,000
1 of 9	 28May25	 STB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 85	 [	 1]	 D Santiago	 59.5	 $5	 Lovelymatch	 2:08.48		  ........ 3½........................ EUR 11,000
4 of 6	 24Jun25	 CHA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	 6]	 D Santiago	 56.5	 $5	 Wafei	 2:33.26		  .......... ¾........................ EUR 13,500

2 ZEN SPIRIT (IRE) Trainer: Mme V Head Barrier: 8 Total: 8-1-0-0 Prize Money: $27,391
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 59.5 Good: 5-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay ire h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Inns Of Court (IRE) Dam: Zain time (UK) J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 7-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 11/04/25 (135 days)
Owner: Ecurie Singha

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 18Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 66	 [	11]	 C Soumillon	 57	 $4.5	 Pride Of America	 2:00.64		  ........ 4¾..........................EUR 9,000
1 of 6	 11Apr25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 79	 [	 4]	 A Madamet	 56	 $13	 Mr Hollywood	 2:16.44		  ........... 2........................ EUR 19,000
4 of 6	 17May25	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 83	 [	 1]	 M Barzalona	 57	 $7.5	 Iresine	 2:35.61		  ........ 4½........................ EUR 26,000
6 of 8	 21Jun25	 COM	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	 8]	 A Madamet	 57.5	 $41	 Horizon Dore	 2:08.98		  ...... 10¼........................ EUR 30,000
6 of 10	 02Aug25	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	11]	 A Madamet	 57	 $67	 First Look	 1:48.30		  ........ 5½........................ EUR 29,988

3 STERN MARKKA (FR) Trainer: M Figge Barrier: 13 Total: 13-2-1-1 Prize Money: $27,073
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 59.5 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-1
Sire: Expert Eye (GER) Dam: Firouzeh (GER) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-1-1 Last Win: 02/02/25 (203 days)
Owner: Bnne Aj Von Plotho

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 09Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 3]	 C Shepherd	 55.5	 $34	 Mon Flamant	 1:54.58		  ........ 1¼........................ EUR 19,000
5 of 7	 30Mar25	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	 7]	 C Lecoeuvre	 56	 $8.5	 Wally	 1:49.90		  ........... 3........................ EUR 19,000
6 of 10	 11May25	 SSR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	  ]	 R Havlin	 58	 $--	 Borna	 2:10.50		  ........... 9........................................
4 of 7	 02Jun25	 CAP	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	 4]	 S De Sousa	 58	 $--	 Woodchuck	 1:46.80		  ........ 4½........................ EUR 70,000
12 of 18	 10Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	11]	 C Lecoeuvre	 57.5	 $21	 Contentious Soul	 1:35.39		  ........ 7¾........................ EUR 60,480

4 WATCH HIM (FR) Trainer: J Reynier Barrier: 2 Total: 35-4-5-4 Prize Money: $170,125
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 59 Good: 16-1-3-1 Track: 9-0-3-0

7yo bay fr h Fav: 6-0-2-0 58+kg: 5-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-0-4-1
Sire: Elvstroem (AUS) Dam: Watchful (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 21-3-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 19-3-2-3 Last Win: 23/04/23 (854 days)
Owner: Lg Bloodstock

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 16	 03Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	 2]	 M Guyon	 62	 $*4	 Havoc	 1:57.06		  ........ 4¼........................ EUR 35,132
3 of 15	 24Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 66	 [	 9]	 A Pouchin	 61	 $19	 Opalus Road	 1:57.53		  ........ 1¼........................ EUR 33,390
8 of 19	 11May25	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 80	 [	 7]	 A Madamet	 57.5	 $13	 Saint Etienne	 2:02.14		  ........... 2........................ EUR 50,000
4 of 16	 15Jun25	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 71	 [	 7]	 A Pouchin	 59.5	 $*5.5	Bullace	 1:48.50		  ........ 4¼........................ EUR 37,500
8 of 10	 12Aug25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 3]	 M Barzalona	 59.5	 $*2.9	My Fancy	 2:00.01		  ........ 8¾........................ EUR 12,500
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5 PRIDE OF AMERICA (FR) Trainer: A Murphy Barrier: 5 Total: 27-8-4-2 Prize Money: $228,701
Jockey: C Lee WT: 56.5 Good: 13-4-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

8yo b fr g Fav: 4-2-1-0 56-58kg: 3-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: American Post (UK) Dam: Atarfe (IRE) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 21-6-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 14-4-2-1 Last Win: 18/03/25 (159 days)
Owner: A Don/d Macauliffe/g Goodwin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 6	 31Dec24	 LIN	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	 6]	 L Morris	 62	 $15	 Royal Champion	 2:02.77		  ...... 19½............ weakened over 1f out
1 of 11	 18Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 75	 [	 2]	 M Barzalona	 56	 $*3.3	Douriann	 2:00.64		  ........... 1..........................EUR 9,000
8 of 8	 20Apr25	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 55	 [	 8]	 M Barzalona	 57	 $13	 Bevan	 2:02.10		  ......... 16........................ EUR 26,000
3 of 8	 09Jun25	 COM	turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 52	 [	 4]	 C Demuro	 56	 $9.5	 Quisisana	 2:08.26		  ........... 4........................ EUR 13,500
13 of 15	 24Jul25	 COM	turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 18	 [	12]	 E Verhestraeten	 62	 $13	 Rooftop	 1:39.62		  ...... 21¼........................ EUR 25,450

6 SAVANNENSTERN (GER) Trainer: Mrs J Soudan Barrier: 4 Total: 5-1-0-1 Prize Money: $23,943
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 56 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay ger h Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Cloth Of Stars (IRE) Dam: Savanne (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-1 Last Win: 30/03/24 (512 days)
Owner: Gestut Ammerland

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 30Mar24	 CHA	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 77	 [	 1]	 H Besnier	 56	 $8.5	 Internaute	 2:15.40		  ........ 2½........................ EUR 14,204
3 of 5	 25Apr24	 LON	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Barzalona	 57	 $3.5	 Sosie	 2:20.58		  ........ 4½........................ EUR 18,413
4 of 5	 23May24	 LON	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 96	 [	 1]	 A Pouchin	 58	 $11	 Calandagan	 2:27.48		  ........ 6½........................ EUR 42,087
6 of 6	 24Jun25	 CHA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	 4]	 C Demuro	 56.5	 $10	 Wafei	 2:33.26		  ........ 9¾........................ EUR 13,500
5 of 8	 08Aug25	 CLA	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 6]	 C Demuro	 56	 $34	 Bright Picture	 2:20.70		  ........ 5½..........................EUR 8,250

7 CLEOD’OR (FR) Trainer: A Sanglard Barrier: 9 Total: 71-10-5-13 Prize Money: $202,522
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 55 Good: 36-4-3-8 Track: 5-0-0-0

8yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 25-6-1-3
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Foxxy cleopatra (FR) J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 47-7-5-11 Soft/Heavy: 33-5-2-5 Last Win: 13/07/25 (42 days)
Owner: Jp Chuzeville/ec Saint-hilaire

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 02May25	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	 7]	 E Puillet-roda	 60.5	 $--	 Henry The Lion	 2:05.26		  ........... 1........................ EUR 10,000
7 of 16	 26May25	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 5]	 R Pimbonnet	 59.5	 $--	 Quartz Du Houley	 1:57.80		  ........ 5¼........................ EUR 26,500
3 of 10	 07Jun25	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 82	 [	 2]	 E Puillet-roda	 61	 $13	 Everillo	 2:16.94		  ........ 1½..........................EUR 7,500
7 of 16	 23Jun25	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	 2]	 F Veron	 58.5	 $41	 Treatwood	 2:11.17		  ........ 2¼........................ EUR 26,500
1 of 6	 13Jul25	 AIX	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	 5]	 E Puillet-roda	 56	 $7.5	 American Glory	 1:52.80		  ......... hd........................ EUR 10,050

8 MY FANCY (FR) Trainer: P&j Brandt Barrier: 7 Total: 20-3-2-5 Prize Money: $102,937
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 54.5 Good: 6-1-0-1 Track: 6-1-0-3

6yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-1-3
Sire: Myboycharlie (IRE) Dam: Fancy green (FR) J+H: 6-1-1-1 Turf: 13-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 14-2-2-4 Last Win: 12/08/25 (12 days)
Owner: Mme P Brandt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 16	 21Oct24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 65	 [	 2]	 M Grandin	 56.5	 $19	 Wild Pansy	 1:58.57		  ....... Lhd........................ EUR 35,132
3 of 16	 12Nov24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	13]	 M Grandin	 56	 $9	 Wild Pansy	 1:58.47		  ........ 2½........................ EUR 27,883
14 of 16	 03Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 7]	 M Grandin	 56.5	 $6	 Havoc	 1:57.06		  ........ 5¾........................ EUR 35,132
9 of 11	 03Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	 5]	 J Moisan	 58.5	 $6	 Hasapiko	 1:58.44		  ........ 2½..........................EUR 9,470
1 of 10	 12Aug25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 8]	 A Lemaitre	 56.5	 $34	 Royal Saxo	 2:00.01		  ........... 4........................ EUR 12,500

9 STANGHELI (FR) Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 3 Total: 19-1-1-4 Prize Money: $85,033
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 53.5 Good: 11-1-1-3 Track: 5-1-0-2

4yo grey fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-0-2
Sire: Shalaa (IRE) Dam: Bhageerathi (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 14-1-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-1 Last Win: 08/08/23 (747 days)
Owner: Y burrus

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

15 of 16	 11Mar25	 STC	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 12	 [	 3]	 A Mosse	 57	 $15	 Tumbler	 1:29.81		  ...... 25¾........................ EUR 33,390
3 of 14	 08Apr25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	 8]	 A Mosse	 56.5	 $21	 Talk Show	 1:59.14		  ..........nk........................ EUR 33,390
8 of 16	 28Apr25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 2]	 A Mosse	 59	 $9.5	 Presa Diretta	 1:55.61		  ........ 4¾........................ EUR 33,390
8 of 14	 29May25	 LON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	11]	 A Mosse	 55.5	 $13	 Clavus	 1:39.23		  ........ 4½........................ EUR 26,500
3 of 15	 05Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 9]	 A Pouchin	 57.5	 $15	 Gamestars	 1:57.41		  ........ 1¾........................ EUR 25,450

10 COLGAN SENORA (FR) Trainer: Y Barberot Barrier: 12 Total: 6-2-1-0 Prize Money: $17,756
Jockey: D Provost WT: 53.5 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay f. fr g Fav: 1-1-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Nina senora (FR) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 6-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-0 Last Win: 09/07/25 (46 days)
Owner: Ecurie Haras Des Senora

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 30May24	 NAN	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 79	 [	 3]	 A Crastus	 57	 $5	 Bolide Porto	 2:23.79		  ........... 1........................ EUR 11,574
9 of 12	 23Apr25	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	 7]	 H Journiac	 56	 $--	 Brodure	 2:12.92		  ........ 7¾..........................EUR 7,500
10 of 16	 20May25	 ANG	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	12]	 H Journiac	 57	 $29	 Nepalais	 2:22.17		  ........ 8½........................ EUR 26,500
1 of 6	 09Jul25	 SEN	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 7]	 D Provost	 56.5	 $*2.9	Prince Des Villes	 2:26.52		  ........... 1..........................EUR 5,050
4 of 15	 05Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	11]	 C Soumillon	 57.5	 $5	 Gamestars	 1:57.41		  ........ 1¾........................ EUR 25,450
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11 DARI RIVER (FR) Trainer: Y Barberot Barrier: 6 Total: 16-1-4-1 Prize Money: $44,525
Jockey: H Journiac WT: 53 Good: 7-1-2-1 Track: 4-0-1-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 2-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Dariyan Dam: River plate (FR) J+H: 4-0-0-1 Turf: 8-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-2-0 Last Win: 07/02/24 (564 days)
Owner: Mme R Shepard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 13	 30Dec24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	 5]	 L Nomis	 61	 $7	 Zeloro	 1:36.14		  ........... 6........................ EUR 13,152
5 of 16	 27Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 102	 [	 4]	 H Journiac	 56	 $29	 Shinning Ocean	 1:36.29		  ........ 2¼........................ EUR 33,390
6 of 16	 28Apr25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	14]	 H Journiac	 58.5	 $34	 Presa Diretta	 1:55.61		  ........... 4........................ EUR 33,390
3 of 11	 11May25	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	 5]	 H Journiac	 60	 $11	 Sous Influence	 2:05.29		  ........ 1½........................ EUR 17,500
7 of 9	 07Aug25	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 31	 [	 3]	 H Journiac	 54.5	 $4	 Qualixia	 2:07.61		  ........ 8½........................ EUR 10,962

12 TRUE TEDESCO (GER) Trainer: A Suborics Barrier: 10 Total: 34-2-4-3 Prize Money: $77,736
Jockey: M Velon WT: 52.5 Good: 18-1-2-3 Track: 6-0-0-0

6yo bay ger g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-2-2-1
Sire: Areion (GER) Dam: True girl (GER) J+H: 6-1-1-0 Turf: 24-1-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 15-1-2-0 Last Win: 13/02/25 (192 days)
Owner: Stall Mydlinghoven

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 15	 06Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 61	 [	 9]	 M Velon	 55	 $17	 American Glory	 2:14.90		  ........ 3¼........................ EUR 33,390
6 of 16	 29Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	15]	 M Velon	 56	 $12	 Almiro	 2:11.22		  ........ 3¼........................ EUR 26,500
2 of 16	 28Apr25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 74	 [	 8]	 M Velon	 57.5	 $19	 Presa Diretta	 1:55.61		  ........ 1¼........................ EUR 33,390
10 of 16	 15Jun25	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	13]	 M Velon	 53	 $9	 Bullace	 1:48.50		  ........ 8½........................ EUR 37,500
4 of 16	 02Aug25	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	12]	 M Velon	 56	 $13	 Johnny Hammer	 1:47.10		  ........ 2½........................ EUR 25,450

13 HAVOC (FR) Trainer: F X Weissmeier Barrier: 1 Total: 64-8-9-8 Prize Money: $167,629
Jockey: Eddy Hardouin WT: 52 Good: 35-2-4-5 Track: 6-1-1-0

7yo chestnut fr h Fav: 2-0-0-1 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-2-1
Sire: Footstepsinthesand (UK) Dam: Chasing stars (UK) J+H: 8-1-2-1 Turf: 47-7-6-6 Soft/Heavy: 28-6-5-3 Last Win: 03/12/24 (264 days)
Owner: Kevin Friderich/theo Frid

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 16	 08May25	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	 8]	 H Boutin	 57.5	 $21	 Divide And Rule	 1:41.80		  ........ 4¼........................ EUR 26,500
6 of 9	 28May25	 STB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	 7]	 M Velon	 57	 $9	 Pleaseman	 2:08.48		  ...... 14½........................ EUR 11,000
2 of 7	 28Jun25	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	 5]	 Eddy Hardouin	 58	 $3.5	 El Rubio	 1:52.83		  .......... ½..........................EUR 9,500
12 of 13	 13Jul25	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 8]	 C Berge	 58.5	 $41	 Ganass	 2:01.86		  ........ 5¼........................ EUR 25,450
11 of 15	 05Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	14]	 Eddy Hardouin	 57	 $26	 Gamestars	 1:57.41		  ........... 5........................ EUR 25,450
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R4 24 Aug 2025 | Deauville | SUMBE PRIX MORNY STAKES (GROUP 1)
Distance: 1200m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR350,000
9:50 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 1
	 2	 131
	 3	 11
	 4	 1421
	 5	 13134
	 6	 111

OUTFIELDER (USA)
COPPULL
GSTAAD
WISE APPROACH (IRE)
IMPERIAL ME CEN (IRE)
VENETIAN SUN (IRE)

57
57
57
57
57
55.5

2
6
4
5
1
3

DAVID EGAN
D PROBERT
R L MOORE
W BUICK
A MADAMET
C LEE

W A WARD
C COX
A P O’BRIEN
C APPLEBY
H F DEVIN
K R BURKE

2
2
2
2
2
2

C
C
C
C
C
F

USA
UK
UK
IRE
IRE
IRE

--
109
114
109
--
107

	 1-�1�-0-0
	 3-�2�-0-1
	 2-�2�-0-0
	 4-�2�-1-0
	 5-�2�-0-2
	 3-�3�-0-0

$55,200
$133,774
$108,168
$70,503
$71,099
$149,198

	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-1
	2-�2�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	2-�2�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 OUTFIELDER (USA) Trainer: W A Ward Barrier: 2 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: $55,200
Jockey: David Egan WT: 57 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay usa c Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Speightstown (USA) Dam: Notte d’oro (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 23/05/25 (93 days)
Owner: A Amo Racing Usa/jayson Wer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 10	 23May25	 CHU	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 4	 [	 7]	 J Velazquez	 54	 $*1.4	Skipping Stars	 0:55.93		  ........ 6¼.....................widened easily

2 COPPULL Trainer: C Cox Barrier: 6 Total: 3-2-0-1 Prize Money: $133,774
Jockey: D Probert WT: 57 Good: 3-2-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-1
Sire: Bated Breath (UK) Dam: Springwood drive (UK) J+H: 3-2-0-1 Turf: 3-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 31/07/25 (24 days)
Owner: Dw Armstrong

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 15	 26Apr25	 LES	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 76	 [	 2]	 D Probert	 60.5	 $15	 Stardinia	 0:59.81		  .......... ½.......... ridden and kept on well
3 of 20	 17Jun25	 ASC	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G2	 94	 [	17]	 D Probert	 58.5	 $67	 Gstaad	 1:13.43		  ........ 3¼.............................. kept on
1 of 9	 31Jul25	 GWO	turf	 1200	  G 	 G2	 109	 [	 8]	 D Probert	 58	 $6	 Puerto Rico	 1:11.12		  ........... 2................ pushed out readily

3 GSTAAD Trainer: A P O’brien Barrier: 4 Total: 2-2-0-0 Prize Money: $108,168
Jockey: R L Moore WT: 57 Good: 2-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay uk c Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-2-0-0
Sire: Starspangledbanner (AUS) Dam: Mosa mine (UK) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 2-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 17/06/25 (68 days)
Owner: D Smith/mme J Magnier/m T

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 10	 17May25	 NAV	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 73	 [	 1]	 C D Hayes	 60.5	 $8	 True Love	 1:12.35		  .......... ¾.....................led close home
1 of 20	 17Jun25	 ASC	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G2	 106	 [	14]	 R L Moore	 58.5	 $*4.5	Do Or Do Not	 1:13.43		  ........... 3.......................... ran on well

4 WISE APPROACH (IRE) Trainer: C Appleby Barrier: 5 Total: 4-2-1-0 Prize Money: $70,503
Jockey: W Buick WT: 57 Good: 4-2-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 3-2-0-0 56-58kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Mehmas (IRE) Dam: Sagely (IRE) J+H: 4-2-1-0 Turf: 4-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 18/07/25 (37 days)
Owner: Godolphin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 13	 30Apr25	 ASC	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 83	 [	12]	 W Buick	 59	 $*4.2	Super Soldier	 0:59.45		  .......... ½..................led towards finish
4 of 11	 15May25	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 75	 [	 8]	 W Buick	 61.5	 $*2.4	First Legion	 1:13.97		  ........ 1¾........... no extra towards finish
2 of 15	 19Jun25	 ASC	 turf	 1000	  G 	 G2	 95	 [	 3]	 W Buick	 58.5	 $11	 Charles Darwin	 0:58.87		  ........ 2¼.........no impression on winner
1 of 5	 18Jul25	 NBU	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 109	 [	 7]	 W Buick	 58	 $*2.1	Rock On Thunder	 1:11.93		  ........... 4.......................... impressive
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5 IMPERIAL ME CEN (IRE) Trainer: H F Devin Barrier: 1 Total: 5-2-0-2 Prize Money: $71,099
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 57 Good: 3-2-0-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

2yo chestnut ire c Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 5-2-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Mehmas (IRE) Dam: Imperialistic diva (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 5-2-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 14/05/25 (102 days)
Owner: Yeguada Centurion Slu

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 08Apr25	 DEA	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 15	 [	 9]	 A Pouchin	 58	 $7	 Caro Buono	 -- --- --		  ........... 3........................ EUR 31,500
3 of 6	 28Apr25	 CHA	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 10	 [	 1]	 A Pouchin	 58	 $*1.4	Kimi Rey	 -- --- --		  ........ 2¾........................ EUR 15,000
1 of 10	 14May25	 VIC	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 22	 [	 1]	 A Pouchin	 57	 $--	 Hold My Hand	 -- --- --		  ........ 2½........................ EUR 30,000
3 of 5	 15Jun25	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 100	 [	 1]	 A Pouchin	 57	 $3.5	 Moojeed	 1:11.81		  ........... 1........................ EUR 40,000
4 of 5	 20Jul25	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 100	 [	 1]	 A Madamet	 58	 $6	 Green Sense	 1:11.56		  ........ 3½........................ EUR 67,830

6 VENETIAN SUN (IRE) Trainer: K R Burke Barrier: 3 Total: 3-3-0-0 Prize Money: $149,198
Jockey: C Lee WT: 55.5 Good: 3-3-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 2-2-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-2-0-0
Sire: Starman (UK) Dam: Johara (IRE) J+H: 3-3-0-0 Turf: 3-3-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 11/07/25 (44 days)
Owner: Tony Bloom / Ian McAleavy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 7	 19May25	 CAR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 92	 [	 1]	 C Lee	 58	 $*1.5	Argentine Tango	 0:59.98		  ........ 1½.........................kept on well
1 of 17	 20Jun25	 ASC	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G3	 105	 [	 1]	 C Lee	 58	 $8	 Awaken	 1:12.87		  ........ 1½.....................ran on strongly
1 of 6	 11Jul25	 NMJ	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G2	 108	 [	 5]	 C Lee	 58	 $*1.4	Royal Fixation	 1:11.58		  ..........nk.................... just did enough
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R5 24 Aug 2025 | Mont De Marsan | DARIYA STAKES
Distance: 2000m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR20,000
10:07 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 0
	 2	 103458
	 3	 0
	 4	 9
	 5	 8
	 6	 0
	 7	 5
	 8	 386
	 9	 5
	10	 7
	11	 40
	12	 0
	13	
	14	
	15	

BIN NARAIN (FR)
BALHAMBAR (FR)
MISTER LINSOU (FR)
RB NAIF (USA)
AGHIANKIR (FR)
FATH ALKHAIR (FR)
CHAGALL AL MAURY (FR)
SKY AMBER KRF (FR)
ASSA’AF (FR)
KHATTA’AB (FR)
SHAMROUKH (FR)
YAFI (FR)
ALRAKKAD (FR)
MABJESS DE BOZOULS (FR)
GHAL’ID (FR)

58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
56
56
56

3
7
8
4
11
5
1
2
10
13
9
15
14
12
6

F VERON
I MENDIZABAL
C MERILLE
A GAVILAN
M FOREST
V SEGUY
J B EYQUEM
A WERLE
N M L DUARTE  2.5 
C BELMONT  1.5 
M LE CALLONEC  3.5 
H MOUESAN
M LAURON
D A-GAVILAN  1.5 
M FOULON

T FOURCY
F ROHAUT
G LEMER
T FOURCY
MME J F BERNARD
X THOMAS-DEMEAULTE
X THOMAS-DEMEAULTE
O TRIGODET
C GOURDAIN
D MORISSON
D WATRIGANT
X THOMAS-DEMEAULTE
F ROHAUT
P SOGORB
R MONTENEGRO

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C

FR
FR
FR
USA
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-1
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$826
$2,479
$0
$0
$1,653
$0
$0
$0
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

1 BIN NARAIN (FR) Trainer: T Fourcy Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: F Veron WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Al Mourtajez Dam: Fahouara (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Kbs  Al Kuwari

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
14 of 15	 01Aug25	 MDM	turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 M Romary	 55	 $17	 Marakez Al Shahania	 2:31.00		  ...... 40¼........................ EUR 10,000

2 BALHAMBAR (FR) Trainer: F Rohaut Barrier: 7 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 58 Good: 7-1-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b fr c Fav: 2-0-0-1 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-1
Sire: Dahess (UK) Dam: Dormadora (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 27/05/22 (1185 days)
Owner: Al Shaqab Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 19	 16Jun22	 ASC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 80	 [	21]	 R Kingscote	 56.5	 $--	 Secret State	 2:32.43		  ........ 5½..................... never involved
3 of 9	 24May23	 KMP	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 78	 [	 2]	 R Clutterbuck	 56	 $*3	 Cemhaan	 2:35.02		  ........ 5¼........... lost 2nd towards finish
4 of 6	 16Jun23	 YOR	 turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 76	 [	 2]	 R Kingscote	 60.5	 $--	 Diamond Bay	 3:02.67		  ........ 3¾............ kept on towards finish
5 of 11	 01Nov23	 KMP	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 73	 [	 2]	 O Murphy	 64.5	 $9	 Scintillante	 2:34.45		  ........ 4¼........................never nearer
8 of 12	 16Jul25	 MDM	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 D Morin	 55	 $8.5	 Al Fareeq	 1:44.50		  ...... 11¼........................ EUR 12,600

3 MISTER LINSOU (FR) Trainer: G Lemer Barrier: 8 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Merille WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: No Risk Al Maury Dam: Nashrah (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M Al-hajri

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
10 of 12	 16Jul25	 MDM	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 A Werle	 55.5	 $34	 Al Fareeq	 1:44.50		  ...... 16¼........................ EUR 12,600

4 RB NAIF (USA) Trainer: T Fourcy Barrier: 4 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Gavilan WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut usa c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Baseq Al Khalediah (KSA) Dam: Rb sand pearl (USA) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Cheik N Al-thani

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 14	 31Jul25	 DAX	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 A Gavilan	 56	 $8	 Sab’aan Al Shahania	 2:24.70		  ...... 19¼........................ EUR 12,600
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5 AGHIANKIR (FR) Trainer: Mme J F Bernard Barrier: 11 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Forest WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Josco Du Cayrou Dam: Aghia (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D Clos

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 14	 31Jul25	 DAX	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 P Remoue	 56	 $23	 Sab’aan Al Shahania	 2:24.70		  ...... 10¾........................ EUR 12,600

6 FATH ALKHAIR (FR) Trainer: X Thomas-demeaulte Barrier: 5 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: V Seguy WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Mister Ginoux Dam: Ajs neshbah (QA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Y Kalach

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
10 of 14	 31Jul25	 DAX	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 G Guedj-gay	 56	 $9.5	 Sab’aan Al Shahania	 2:24.70		  ...... 23¾........................ EUR 12,600

7 CHAGALL AL MAURY (FR) Trainer: X Thomas-demeaulte Barrier: 1 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $826
Jockey: J B Eyquem WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Al Mamun Monlau Dam: Corrida de ghazal (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme Rl Koch

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 15	 01Aug25	 MDM	turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 J B Eyquem	 56.5	 $12	 Marakez Al Shahania	 2:31.00		  ........... 3........................ EUR 10,000

8 SKY AMBER KRF (FR) Trainer: O Trigodet Barrier: 2 Total: 3-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,479
Jockey: A Werle WT: 58 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Nieshan Dam: Samah (UNR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme C Ruiz-fouquet

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 9	 16May25	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 A Crastus	 55	 $19	 Ad Debel	 1:49.35		  ........... 8........................ EUR 10,000
8 of 9	 12Jul25	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 A Crastus	 58.5	 $21	 Motus De L’aigle	 2:05.37		  ...... 19¼........................ EUR 12,500
6 of 14	 31Jul25	 DAX	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 G T De Prevaux	 58	 $15	 Sab’aan Al Shahania	 2:24.70		  ........ 5½........................ EUR 12,600

9 ASSA’AF (FR) Trainer: C Gourdain Barrier: 10 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: N M L Duarte (a2.5) WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Munjiz Dam: Ajeeba (QA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Yas Horse Racing Manageme

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 14	 31Jul25	 DAX	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 M Foulon	 56	 $17	 Sab’aan Al Shahania	 2:24.70		  ........ 4¾........................ EUR 12,600

10 KHATTA’AB (FR) Trainer: D Morisson Barrier: 13 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Belmont (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Areem Dam: Al raha (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Yas Horse Racing Manageme

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 14	 31Jul25	 DAX	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 V Seguy	 58	 $10	 Sab’aan Al Shahania	 2:24.70		  ........ 6¼........................ EUR 12,600
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11 SHAMROUKH (FR) Trainer: D Watrigant Barrier: 9 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,653
Jockey: M Le Callonec (a3.5) WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ajs Thrb Dam: Saraa (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Yas Horse Racing Manageme

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 7	 04Jul25	 LAT	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 I Mendizabal	 56.5	 $5.5	 Rich N Classy	 1:34.35		  ........ 9¼........................ EUR 10,000
10 of 15	 01Aug25	 MDM	turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 I Mendizabal	 58.5	 $19	 Marakez Al Shahania	 2:31.00		  ...... 12¼........................ EUR 10,000

12 YAFI (FR) Trainer: X Thomas-demeaulte Barrier: 15 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: H Mouesan WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Ajs Thrb Dam: Razzagah (UAE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Yas Horse Racing Manageme

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
11 of 14	 31Jul25	 DAX	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 H Mouesan	 56	 $19	 Sab’aan Al Shahania	 2:24.70		  ...... 23¾........................ EUR 12,600

13 ALRAKKAD (FR) Trainer: F Rohaut Barrier: 14 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Lauron WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Gazwan (UK) Dam: Diva de nulvi (ITY) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Al Asayl France

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

14 MABJESS DE BOZOULS (FR) Trainer: P Sogorb Barrier: 12 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: D A-gavilan (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Udjess De Bozouls Dam: Bab al shams (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M Mezy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

15 GHAL’ID (FR) Trainer: R Montenegro Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Foulon WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sivit Al Maury Dam: Mecca di gallura (ITY) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme I Montenegro

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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R6 24 Aug 2025 | Deauville | SUMBE PRIX DE LA CROIX D’HEULAND HANDICAP
Distance: 1500m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR25,900
10:25 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 771339
	 2	 231
	 3	 53258
	 4	 403
	 5	 347
	 6	 554
	 7	 77
	 8	 467252
	 9	 094
	10	 867
	11	 0876

GOUTTES DE DIEU (FR)
GARIGA (FR)
VICTOR VITAE (FR)
SYDNEY SUNSET (FR)
LIKE LINDY (USA)
PRINCESS ZALTANA (FR)
VILLA ADRIENNE (IRE)
SHOW SET (FR)
LIEBEROSE (FR)
CHARMING CECILIA (FR)
ST GERMAIN (FR)

59
59
58.5
57
57
56
54
53.5
53
53
52

1
9
11
2
7
4
5
6
8
3
10

R THOMAS
C DEMURO
T PICCONE
S PASQUIER
A POUCHIN
C LECOEUVRE
H JOURNIAC
B MARIE
EDDY HARDOUIN
M VELON  1.5 
A CRASTUS

C & Y LERNER
M GUARNIERI
H PANTALL
MME V HEAD
L BAUDRON
E D MONFORT
Y BARBEROT
J P OLIVEIRA
S NIGGE
CLEMENT & HERMANS
R FRADET

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

C
F
C
C
F
F
F
F
F
F
G

FR
FR
FR
FR
USA
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 6-�1�-0-2
	 3-�1�-1-1
	 5-�0�-1-1
	 3-�0�-0-1
	 3-�0�-0-1
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 6-�0�-2-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-0

$17,669
$13,874
$6,835
$4,000
$5,056
$2,651
$0
$11,476
$1,331
$0
$0

	3-�0�-0-2
	1-�0�-0-1
	2-�0�-1-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 GOUTTES DE DIEU (FR) Trainer: C & Y Lerner Barrier: 1 Total: 6-1-0-2 Prize Money: $17,669
Jockey: R Thomas WT: 59 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-2
Sire: Goken Dam: Espirita (FR) J+H: 5-0-0-2 Turf: 6-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-2 Last Win: 24/05/25 (92 days)
Owner: Ecurie Extra Ball

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 01May25	 STC	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 R Thomas	 56	 $23	 Viva La Skids	 1:13.86		  ........ 4¾........................ EUR 15,000
1 of 8	 24May25	 BLB	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	 3]	 S Ladjadj	 55.5	 $--	 Mataki	 1:13.90		  .......... ½........................ EUR 14,490
3 of 8	 22Jun25	 LYO	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 44	 [	 6]	 R Thomas	 57.5	 $3.8	 Mefie Toi	 -- --- --		  ........ 1½........................ EUR 13,500
3 of 5	 22Jul25	 DEP	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 19	 [	 5]	 R Thomas	 57	 $8.5	 Kenzel	 1:30.90		  ........ 9½........................ EUR 19,593
9 of 11	 08Aug25	 CLA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	11]	 R Thomas	 59	 $12	 Liwood	 1:25.90		  ........ 7¼........................ EUR 16,317

2 GARIGA (FR) Trainer: M Guarnieri Barrier: 9 Total: 3-1-1-1 Prize Money: $13,874
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 59 Good: 2-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Al Wukair (IRE) Dam: Soeur du roi (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 24/07/25 (31 days)
Owner: Scuderia Visconti Di Modr

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 11	 11Jun25	 CRO	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 5	 [	 8]	 S Tison	 52.5	 $19	 Royal Bay Cen	 1:14.65		  ........... 2........................ EUR 11,500
3 of 6	 25Jun25	 STB	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 34	 [	 3]	 A Madamet	 57	 $*1.4	Sililly	 1:25.85		  ........... 1........................ EUR 11,500
1 of 10	 24Jul25	 SML	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	 9]	 L Carboni	 56.5	 $*2.5	Rue Eble	 1:45.13		  ........... 2..........................EUR 9,198

3 VICTOR VITAE (FR) Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 11 Total: 5-0-1-1 Prize Money: $6,835
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 58.5 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Victor Ludorum (UK) Dam: Dezba (UK) J+H: 4-0-1-1 Turf: 5-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Westminster Race Horses S

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 19May25	 STC	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 T Piccone	 58	 $--	 Ulymine	 1:15.55		  ........ 7½........................ EUR 15,000
3 of 5	 05Jun25	 TAR	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 29	 [	 4]	 T Piccone	 54.5	 $--	 The Best Glory	 1:05.30		  ........ 3½........................ EUR 17,010
2 of 6	 25Jun25	 STB	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	 5]	 T Piccone	 58.5	 $5	 Sililly	 1:25.85		  .......... ½........................ EUR 11,500
5 of 8	 22Jul25	 DEP	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 28	 [	 2]	 T Piccone	 58	 $9	 Mai Dire Mai	 1:08.40		  ........ 5¼........................ EUR 17,262
8 of 8	 10Aug25	 LAL	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	 1]	 M Marquette	 58	 $8	 Nepeta	 1:23.93		  ........ 6¾........................ EUR 13,230

4 SYDNEY SUNSET (FR) Trainer: Mme V Head Barrier: 2 Total: 3-0-0-1 Prize Money: $4,000
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 57 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Persian King (IRE) Dam: Nova step (UK) J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S Lloyd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 7	 21Jun25	 COM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 C Soumillon	 58.5	 $9	 Kenzel	 1:26.42		  ........ 5¼........................ EUR 18,900
0 of 8	 21Jul25	 COM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 19	 [	 7]	 S Pasquier	 58	 $--	 Trinquette	 1:27.21		  ........ 6¾........................ EUR 13,700
3 of 10	 02Aug25	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 4]	 S Pasquier	 58	 $17	 Powai	 1:37.30		  ........ 2¾........................ EUR 17,262
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5 LIKE LINDY (USA) Trainer: L Baudron Barrier: 7 Total: 3-0-0-1 Prize Money: $5,056
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 57 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo bay usa f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Midshipman (USA) Dam: Lindy lou (FR) J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: L L Baudron

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 13	 21Jun25	 COM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 A Pouchin	 58.5	 $34	 Ceramic	 1:26.76		  ........ 6¼........................ EUR 15,000
4 of 9	 11Jul25	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 3	 [	 7]	 A Pouchin	 57	 $10	 Komorebi	 1:37.40		  ........ 4¾........................ EUR 17,262
7 of 11	 09Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 30	 [	 3]	 A Pouchin	 58	 $19	 Miuccia	 1:25.90		  ........ 5¼........................ EUR 13,700

6 PRINCESS ZALTANA (FR) Trainer: E D Monfort Barrier: 4 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $2,651
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 56 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Bated Breath (UK) Dam: Liberty tree (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ma Sherwood

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 9	 10Jun25	 STC	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 C Lecoeuvre	 56	 $29	 My Highness	 1:28.92		  ...... 11¼........................ EUR 15,000
5 of 0	 04Jul25	 STC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 C Lecoeuvre	 56.5	 $--	 Pistoia	 1:29.60		  ........ 6½........................ EUR 13,700
4 of 12	 20Jul25	 VIT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 19	 [	11]	 D Breux	 56.5	 $13	 Zambezi	 1:44.18		  ........... 5..........................EUR 5,700

7 VILLA ADRIENNE (IRE) Trainer: Y Barberot Barrier: 5 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: H Journiac WT: 54 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Mohaather (UK) Dam: Aigrette motette (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie X

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 13	 21Jun25	 COM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 H Journiac	 58.5	 $15	 Ceramic	 1:26.76		  ...... 13¼........................ EUR 15,000
7 of 9	 11Jul25	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 H Journiac	 56.5	 $29	 Komorebi	 1:37.40		  ........ 8½........................ EUR 17,262

8 SHOW SET (FR) Trainer: J P Oliveira Barrier: 6 Total: 6-0-2-0 Prize Money: $11,476
Jockey: B Marie WT: 53.5 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 3-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Birchwood (IRE) Dam: Astrologia (FR) J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 6-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Stars Of Fortune

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 29May25	 LON	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 R Thomas	 54	 $6.5	 Shiri	 0:56.85		  ........... 6........................ EUR 18,900
7 of 7	 14Jun25	 DEP	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 14	 [	 7]	 D Salmon	 56.5	 $17	 Kailani	 0:58.30		  ........ 8¾........................ EUR 18,900
2 of 10	 28Jun25	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 4	 [	 5]	 M Mickaelle Michel	 53.5	 $4.5	 Asenseofserenity	 1:11.12		  ........... 3..........................EUR 9,500
5 of 7	 21Jul25	 COM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 28	 [	 5]	 B Marie	 58	 $34	 Waramini	 1:27.98		  ........ 2¾........................ EUR 13,700
2 of 11	 08Aug25	 CLA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 4]	 B Marie	 52.5	 $17	 Liwood	 1:25.90		  ........... 1........................ EUR 16,317

9 LIEBEROSE (FR) Trainer: S Nigge Barrier: 8 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,331
Jockey: Eddy Hardouin WT: 53 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Threat (IRE) Dam: Louce (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S Nigge

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
0 of 11	 08Apr25	 DEA	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 T Bachelot	 56.5	 $26	 Imperial Me Cen	 -- --- --		  ...... 13¼........................ EUR 31,500
9 of 9	 06Jun25	 COM	turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 M Bozzio	 57.5	 $23	 Noara For Fun	 1:31.17		  ...... 28¼........................ EUR 15,120
4 of 10	 26Jul25	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	 9]	 T Piccone	 54.5	 $51	 Hollie Wood	 1:40.80		  ........ 4¼........................ EUR 14,490

10 CHARMING CECILIA (FR) Trainer: Clement & Hermans Barrier: 3 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 53 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Saxon Warrior (JPN) Dam: Caldirana (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Rt Racing/c Bloodstock

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 10	 15Jun25	 CHA	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 J Claudic	 58	 $15	 Jeudixx	 1:04.44		  ...... 12¾........................ EUR 31,500
6 of 14	 15Jul25	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 10	 [	13]	 J Claudic	 58	 $21	 Special Wood	 1:27.44		  ........ 6¼........................ EUR 13,230
7 of 8	 10Aug25	 LAL	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	 2]	 J Claudic	 56.5	 $17	 Nepeta	 1:23.93		  ........ 3¾........................ EUR 13,230
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11 ST GERMAIN (FR) Trainer: R Fradet Barrier: 10 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 52 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo grey fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Stunning Spirit (UK) Dam: Angel islington (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Gousserie Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
10 of 12	 01May25	 STC	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Barzalona	 55	 $11	 Viva La Skids	 1:13.86		  ...... 10¾........................ EUR 15,000
8 of 10	 17May25	 LYO	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 M Barzalona	 55.5	 $--	 Caro Buono	 1:13.13		  ........ 7½........................ EUR 14,490
7 of 9	 15Jul25	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 13	 [	 1]	 H Besnier	 58	 $41	 Go Man	 1:27.21		  ...... 11¾........................ EUR 13,230
6 of 11	 08Aug25	 CLA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	 6]	 A Crastus	 51.5	 $29	 Liwood	 1:25.90		  ........ 4¾........................ EUR 16,317
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R7 24 Aug 2025 | Mont De Marsan | DJEZIKA STAKES
Distance: 2000m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR20,000
10:42 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 2
	 2	 7
	 3	
	 4	 9
	 5	 58
	 6	 0
	 7	 74
	 8	 47
	 9	
	10	
	11	
	12	
	13	

EL BNOUD (FR)
ALYAMAMAH (FR)
AMBRA SAINT LON (FR)
SAABHA QARDABIYAH (FR)
NORIA DE L’AIGLE (FR)
EVERSPRING (FR)
TURQUOISE (FR)
BALSAAM (FR)
HAREER (FR)
KATYUSHA AT (FR)
ALTESSE DE PEDALIA (FR)
MORPHEE DE BOZOULS (FR)
INSA’AF (FR)

58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
56
56
56
56
56

5
13
8
7
4
3
11
6
9
10
2
1
12

G GUEDJ-GAY
G SANCHEZ
A MEKOUCHE  2.5 
M LAURON
H MOUESAN
R DUBORD  1.5 
M FOULON
N M L DUARTE  2.5 
I MENDIZABAL
A GAVILAN
C BELMONT  1.5 
M FOREST
J B EYQUEM

X THOMAS-DEMEAULTE
F ROHAUT
MME T PUITG
MME F AESCHBACHER
X THOMAS-DEMEAULTE
O TRIGODET
D MORISSON
C GOURDAIN
F ROHAUT
D MORISSON
D MORISSON
MME J F BERNARD
D WATRIGANT

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 1-�0�-1-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$3,306
$0
$0
$0
$826
$0
$1,653
$1,157
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 EL BNOUD (FR) Trainer: X Thomas-demeaulte Barrier: 5 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: $3,306
Jockey: G Guedj-gay WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo grey fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Azadi Dam: Bint jakkarta (QA) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Al Shaqab Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 15	 01Aug25	 MDM	turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 G Guedj-gay	 54.5	 $5	 Marakez Al Shahania	 2:31.00		  ..........nk........................ EUR 10,000

2 ALYAMAMAH (FR) Trainer: F Rohaut Barrier: 13 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: G Sanchez WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dormane Dam: Nacree al maury (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Al Wasmiyah Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 15	 01Aug25	 MDM	turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 G Sanchez	 55.5	 $11	 Marakez Al Shahania	 2:31.00		  ........ 7¼........................ EUR 10,000

3 AMBRA SAINT LON (FR) Trainer: Mme T Puitg Barrier: 8 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Mekouche (a2.5) WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sir Bani Yas Dam: Azza de saint lon (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ay Alhamadi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

4 SAABHA QARDABIYAH (FR) Trainer: Mme F Aeschbacher Barrier: 7 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Lauron WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo grey fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Al Mamun Monlau Dam: Kamal qardabiah (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: W Ben Zaied

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 9	 05May25	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 J Plateaux	 54	 $19	 Laffan	 1:50.04		  ......... 13........................ EUR 10,000

MONT DE MARSAN | PAGE 16



FRANCE MEETING SUNDAY, 24 AUG 2025

5 NORIA DE L’AIGLE (FR) Trainer: X Thomas-demeaulte Barrier: 4 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $826
Jockey: H Mouesan WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Mister Ginoux Dam: No drug al maury (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Haras De L’aigle

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 8	 16May25	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 H Mouesan	 55	 $10	 Sa’ba	 1:50.64		  ........ 2¼........................ EUR 10,000
8 of 8	 12Jul25	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 H Mouesan	 58.5	 $26	 Sa’ba	 2:10.53		  ........ 5½........................ EUR 12,500

6 EVERSPRING (FR) Trainer: O Trigodet Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: R Dubord (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: No Risk Al Maury Dam: Eversand (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Laraichi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
15 of 15	 01Aug25	 MDM	turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 A Werle	 54.5	 $26	 Marakez Al Shahania	 2:31.00		  ......... 50........................ EUR 10,000

7 TURQUOISE (FR) Trainer: D Morisson Barrier: 11 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,653
Jockey: M Foulon WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo grey fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Al Mourtajez Dam: Al shamoos (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G Neivens

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 8	 12Jul25	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 A Lemaitre	 58.5	 $23	 Sa’ba	 2:10.53		  ........... 3........................ EUR 12,500
4 of 15	 01Aug25	 MDM	turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 M Foulon	 56.5	 $11	 Marakez Al Shahania	 2:31.00		  ........ 2¾........................ EUR 10,000

8 BALSAAM (FR) Trainer: C Gourdain Barrier: 6 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,157
Jockey: N M L Duarte (a2.5) WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Mahabb (UAE) Dam: Zulfaa (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Yas Horse Racing Manageme

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 13	 22Jun25	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 M Foulon	 54.5	 $29	 Karama Del Roc	 2:20.80		  ........ 6½........................ EUR 12,600
7 of 13	 31Jul25	 DAX	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 M Foulon	 58.5	 $9.5	 Motacilla	 2:23.70		  ........ 6½........................ EUR 10,000

9 HAREER (FR) Trainer: F Rohaut Barrier: 9 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Mister Ginoux Dam: Al dowha (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Al Shaqab Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

10 KATYUSHA AT (FR) Trainer: D Morisson Barrier: 10 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Gavilan WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Al Mamun Monlau Dam: Badawiyah (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Almarri

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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11 ALTESSE DE PEDALIA (FR) Trainer: D Morisson Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Belmont (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Handassa Dam: Saminata (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: H Garrot

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

12 MORPHEE DE BOZOULS (FR) Trainer: Mme J F Bernard Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Forest WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo gr fon fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Nieshan Dam: Dehesse de bozouls (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M Mezy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

13 INSA’AF (FR) Trainer: D Watrigant Barrier: 12 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: J B Eyquem WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo grey fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Mahabb (UAE) Dam: Aleefa (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Yas Horse Racing Manageme

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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R8 24 Aug 2025 | Deauville | SUMBE PRIX JEAN ROMANET STAKES (GROUP 1)
Distance: 2000m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR400,000
11:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 217723
	 2	 122121
	 3	 135111
	 4	 133416
	 5	 714324
	 6	 125553
	 7	 114131
	 8	 155624

SURVIE (IRE)
CINDERELLA’S DREAM
QUISISANA (FR)
ROYAL DRESS (IRE)
GRAND STARS (IRE)
START OF DAY
CANKOURA (FR)
BEDTIME STORY (IRE)

59
59
59
59
59
59
56
56

8
5
4
6
7
2
1
3

S PASQUIER
W BUICK
C SOUMILLON
C LEE
M GUYON
A LEMAITRE
M BARZALONA
R L MOORE

CLEMENT & HERMANS
C APPLEBY
F GRAFFARD
J TATE
G MOSSE
CHR HEAD
F GRAFFARD
A P O’BRIEN

4
4
5
5
4
4
3
3

M
M
M
M
M
M
F
F

IRE
UK
FR
IRE
IRE
UK
FR
IRE

112
116
--
106
--
106
--
111

	10-�3�-2-3
	12-�8�-3-0
	 7-�5�-0-1
	20-�5�-2-4
	 9-�3�-1-1
	 9-�3�-1-1
	 7-�4�-0-1
	 9-�4�-1-0

$369,633
$1,028,501
$89,079
$163,855
$84,779
$110,678
$179,851
$395,591

	4-�0�-2-2
	2-�2�-0-0
	5-�3�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-1
	8-�2�-1-1
	5-�3�-1-0
	2-�1�-0-1
	2-�0�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 SURVIE (IRE) Trainer: Clement & Hermans Barrier: 8 Total: 10-3-2-3 Prize Money: $369,633
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 59 Good: 6-2-2-2 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo bay ire m Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-2-2
Sire: Churchill (IRE) Dam: Sotteville (FR) J+H: 9-3-2-3 Turf: 8-1-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-1 Last Win: 13/07/24 (407 days)
Owner: China Horse Club/g Augustin-norm

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 6	 13Jul24	 LON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 99	 [	 3]	 S Pasquier	 56	 $*2.1	Mosaique	 2:39.80		  ........ 1¼........................ EUR 77,966
7 of 12	 15Sep24	 LON	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 96	 [	10]	 S Pasquier	 55.5	 $8.5	 Bluestocking	 2:31.53		  ........ 9¾...........................weakened
7 of 16	 06Oct24	 LON	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 102	 [	 6]	 T Marquand	 55	 $81	 Bluestocking	 2:31.58		  ........ 8¼............................ one pace
2 of 6	 19May25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 92	 [	 1]	 S Pasquier	 57	 $9	 Aventure	 2:12.68		  ........ 1¼........................ EUR 74,100
3 of 7	 28Jun25	 CUR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 G1	 109	 [	 2]	 S Pasquier	 62.5	 $19	 Whirl	 2:04.95		  ........... 3......... kept on well final furlong

2 CINDERELLA’S DREAM Trainer: C Appleby Barrier: 5 Total: 12-8-3-0 Prize Money: $1,028,501
Jockey: W Buick WT: 59 Good: 8-4-3-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo uk m Fav: 4-2-2-0 58+kg: 4-2-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-2-0-0
Sire: Shamardal (USA) Dam: Espadrille (UK) J+H: 7-4-3-0 Turf: 8-4-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 11/07/25 (44 days)
Owner: Godolphin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 02Nov24	 DEL	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 95	 [	 3]	 W Buick	 54.5	 $*3.6	Moira	 2:14.95		  .......... ½.............................. surging
2 of 5	 21Feb25	 MYD	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 92	 [	 1]	 W Buick	 58	 $--	 Choisya	 1:48.78		  ....... Lhd.......................EUR 134,152
1 of 5	 04May25	 NMR	turf	 1800	  G 	 G2	 115	 [	 1]	 W Buick	 58	 $*2.4	Elmalka	 1:50.29		  ........ 4½............................... readily
2 of 7	 18Jun25	 ASC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 G2	 113	 [	 3]	 W Buick	 59.5	 $*2.3	Crimson Advocate	 1:38.60		  ........ 1¾........... no chance with winner
1 of 8	 11Jul25	 NMJ	 turf	 1600	  G 	 G1	 116	 [	 4]	 W Buick	 61.5	 $3.5	 January	 1:37.89		  .......... ½.... kept on well to lead final furlong

3 QUISISANA (FR) Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 4 Total: 7-5-0-1 Prize Money: $89,079
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 59 Good: 3-3-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 3-3-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-3-0-1
Sire: Le Havre (IRE) Dam: Quamoclit (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-5-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-2-0-1 Last Win: 20/07/25 (35 days)
Owner: Haras De La Perelle

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 07Apr24	 LON	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 83	 [	 1]	 C Demuro	 56	 $4.5	 Ottery	 2:21.79		  ........ 1¼........................ EUR 25,252
5 of 9	 28Apr24	 LON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 G3	 96	 [	 6]	 C Demuro	 56	 $4.5	 American Sonja	 2:08.30		  ........... 4........................ EUR 42,087
1 of 11	 16Jun24	 CHA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 85	 [	 3]	 M Guyon	 57	 $4.3	 Iznik	 2:27.39		  ........... 5........................ EUR 27,357
1 of 8	 09Jun25	 COM	turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 58	 [	 7]	 M Barzalona	 54.5	 $*2.4	Baltic Empress	 2:08.26		  ........... 1........................ EUR 13,500
1 of 13	 20Jul25	 CHA	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 77	 [	 8]	 M Barzalona	 56.5	 $*1.9	Muddy Mooy	 2:11.43		  ........... 2........................ EUR 21,950

4 ROYAL DRESS (IRE) Trainer: J Tate Barrier: 6 Total: 20-5-2-4 Prize Money: $163,855
Jockey: C Lee WT: 59 Good: 14-2-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b ire m Fav: 5-2-1-1 58+kg: 6-2-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Night Of Thunder (IRE) Dam: Wadaa (USA) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 20-5-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 6-3-0-2 Last Win: 08/07/25 (47 days)
Owner: S Manana

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 4	 24Aug24	 GWO	turf	 1600	  S 	 G2	 75	 [	 1]	 B Loughnane	 59	 $4	 Ice Max	 1:43.95		  ......... 12......weakened from over 1f out
3 of 8	 15May25	 YOR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 G2	 85	 [	 5]	 B M Coen	 58	 $15	 See The Fire	 2:09.44		  ...... 12¼........... lost 2nd towards finish
4 of 11	 07Jun25	 EPS	 turf	 1700	  G 	 G3	 89	 [	 2]	 W Buick	 61	 $4.2	 Spiritual	 1:43.94		  ........ 8¼..........plugged on again in 4th
1 of 10	 08Jul25	 PFR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 106	 [	 2]	 C Lee	 58	 $*3.1	Cheshire Dancer	 1:41.87		  ........ 3¼.................................easily
6 of 9	 26Jul25	 ASC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 G3	 92	 [	 4]	 James Doyle	 59.5	 $5	 Cheshire Dancer	 1:39.30		  ........ 3¾........... weakened close home
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5 GRAND STARS (IRE) Trainer: G Mosse Barrier: 7 Total: 9-3-1-1 Prize Money: $84,779
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 59 Good: 5-2-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay ire m Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-2-1-1
Sire: Sea The Stars (IRE) Dam: Queen guenevere (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-3-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-0 Last Win: 10/11/24 (287 days)
Owner: Newsells Park Stud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 15	 10Nov24	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 96	 [	 4]	 A Lemaitre	 56	 $26	 Galaxie Vega	 2:17.28		  ........... 4........................ EUR 28,935
4 of 9	 27Apr25	 LON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 86	 [	 4]	 A Lemaitre	 56	 $8.5	 Aventure	 2:06.11		  ........ 3¼........................ EUR 40,000
3 of 6	 19May25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 91	 [	 5]	 A Lemaitre	 57	 $9	 Aventure	 2:12.68		  ........ 1½........................ EUR 74,100
2 of 7	 08Jun25	 LON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 96	 [	 2]	 M Barzalona	 55.5	 $8.5	 Goliath	 2:08.62		  ........ 1¾........................ EUR 40,000
4 of 0	 27Jul25	 MUN	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 Alexis Pouchin	 58	 $--	 Tornado Alert	 -- --- --		  ........ 4½.......................EUR 100,000

6 START OF DAY Trainer: Chr Head Barrier: 2 Total: 9-3-1-1 Prize Money: $110,678
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 59 Good: 3-1-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

4yo bay uk m Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-3-1-0
Sire: Night Of Thunder (IRE) Dam: Pacifica highway (USA) J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 9-3-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-2-1-0 Last Win: 18/07/24 (402 days)
Owner: H Saito

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 08Sep24	 LON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 98	 [	 4]	 C Lecoeuvre	 55	 $23	 Ombudsman	 2:11.42		  .......... ½........................ EUR 53,030
5 of 11	 06Oct24	 LON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 107	 [	 1]	 C Lecoeuvre	 56	 $26	 Friendly Soul	 2:07.65		  ........ 3¼............... always mid-division
5 of 6	 22May25	 LON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 83	 [	 7]	 A Lemaitre	 55.5	 $12	 Quddwah	 1:40.79		  ........... 3........................ EUR 32,760
5 of 7	 18Jun25	 ASC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 G2	 101	 [	 2]	 A Lemaitre	 58	 $17	 Crimson Advocate	 1:38.60		  ........ 4½...weakened inside final furlong
3 of 13	 03Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 G1	 99	 [	10]	 A Lemaitre	 59	 $34	 Fallen Angel	 1:35.10		  ........ 1½.......................EUR 171,420

7 CANKOURA (FR) Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 1 Total: 7-4-0-1 Prize Money: $179,851
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 56 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo grey fr f Fav: 5-3-0-0 56-58kg: 6-4-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-1
Sire: Persian King (IRE) Dam: Candarliya (FR) J+H: 4-3-0-0 Turf: 5-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-3-0-1 Last Win: 03/08/25 (21 days)
Owner: Aga Khan Studs Scea

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 4	 24Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 77	 [	 3]	 M Barzalona	 57	 $*1.4	Big Surprise	 1:55.84		  ........... 9........................ EUR 17,500
4 of 10	 06May25	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 84	 [	 2]	 M Barzalona	 57	 $*1.7	American Gal	 1:39.81		  ........ 2¼........................ EUR 27,500
1 of 6	 22May25	 LON	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 81	 [	 5]	 M Barzalona	 56	 $*1.6	Ilda Rosa	 1:54.20		  ........... 1........................ EUR 27,500
3 of 12	 15Jun25	 CHA	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 113	 [	11]	 C Lecoeuvre	 57	 $29	 Gezora	 2:06.57		  ........ 1½.......................EUR 571,400
1 of 7	 03Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 G3	 98	 [	 7]	 M Barzalona	 56.5	 $*1.6	Life Is Beautiful	 2:03.61		  .......... ¾........................ EUR 36,600

8 BEDTIME STORY (IRE) Trainer: A P O’brien Barrier: 3 Total: 9-4-1-0 Prize Money: $395,591
Jockey: R L Moore WT: 56 Good: 6-4-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 5-3-1-0 56-58kg: 6-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Frankel (UK) Dam: Mecca’s angel (IRE) J+H: 6-3-1-0 Turf: 9-4-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: 24/08/24 (365 days)
Owner: D Smith/mme J Magnier/m T

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 5	 15Sep24	 CUR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 G1	 104	 [	 1]	 R L Moore	 58	 $*1.8	Lake Victoria	 1:23.73		  ........ 2¾.......... no extra closing stages
5 of 9	 06Oct24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 100	 [	10]	 R L Moore	 56	 $4	 Vertical Blue	 1:38.60		  ........ 4¼........... never reached leaders
6 of 13	 11May25	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 103	 [	 9]	 C T Keane	 57	 $15	 Zarigana	 1:34.50		  ........... 4.......................EUR 314,270
2 of 12	 15Jun25	 CHA	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 115	 [	12]	 R L Moore	 57	 $*3.8	Gezora	 2:06.57		  ........... 1.......................EUR 571,400
4 of 5	 31Jul25	 GWO	turf	 2000	  H 	 G1	 98	 [	 3]	 W M Lordan	 57.5	 $5.5	 Whirl	 2:08.43		  ........ 8¼......................no impression


